	Rochester Hills				1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 4830 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org	
HILLS	N	Master				
		File Numb	er: 2018-0039			
File ID:	2018-0039	Туре:	Finance	Status:	Public Hearing	
Version:	1	Reference:	2018-0039	Controlling Body:	City Council Regular Meeting	
				File Created Date :	01/31/2018	
File Name:	RARA 1st Quarter Budget Amendments			Final Action:		
Title label:	Rochester Avon Recrea	ation Authorit	y (RARA) 1st Q	uarter Budget Ameno	dments	
Notes:						
Sponsors:				Enactment Date:		
Attachments:	022618 Agenda Summary.pdf, RARA 1st Qtr BA (Overview).pdf, RARA Worksheets.pdf, Public Hearing Notice.pdf			Enactment Number:		
Contact:	·			Hearing Date:		
Drafter:				Effective Date:		
story of Legis	lative File					
r- Acting Body:	Date: A	ction:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Result:	

Text of Legislative File 2018-0039

Title

sion:

Rochester Avon Recreation Authority (RARA) 1st Quarter Budget Amendments

Body

Whereas, the Public Hearing for the proposed RARA FY 2018 1st Quarter Budget Amendments was noticed on February 8, 2018; and

Whereas, the proposed RARA FY 2018 1st Quarter Budget Amendments were available for public viewing beginning on February 16, 2018; and

Whereas, at its February 26, 2018 meeting City Council held a Public Hearing on the proposed RARA FY 2018 1st Quarter Budget Amendments.

Now, Therefore, Be It Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby approves the RARA FY 2018 fund total as amended in the amount of \$2,593,540.

Date: